6/13/2024 All Class Cattle Sale Report and Summary


What a great sale! Today, we are happy to report that we sold a total of 668 head of cattle. We wouldn’t have a sale without consignors and buyers. We would like to extend our gratitude to all our consignors, especially the Hagenbarth Livestock, Rafter Ranch, Centennial Livestock, Castle Mountain Livestock, Schuett Farms, and multiple new consignors from Stevensville and Ronan for their contributions. We would also like to thank our now eight consistent buyers, thank you for your support!

Our sale consisted of 80% cows, 10% heiferettes and 5% bulls. Consistent with last week, the market remained strong, with our cow market $5-10 higher, selling cows from $1.43 to $1.57. Our bull market remained strong with bulls selling $3-4 higher, ranging from $1.57 to $1.90. While the bull market remains strong, now is the time to bring them to town! 
Next week is a bi-week, we will not be having a sale! However, we are ready to accept consignments for our next sale on June 27th. Please contact any of our representatives to consign! Spread the word that we also have representatives now servicing the Bitterroot and Flathead regions with a new receiving station in Ronan!
Another reminder is that Barry McCoy and Kon Peters are still accepting consignments for the next Northern Livestock sale, the Summer Classic, on July 22nd-24th. Deadline to consign is July 5th. 






DILLON LIVESTOCK AUCTION, LLC
06/13/2024
                                 MARKET SUMMARY
Total Cattle Sold: 515	Avg		Top
CLASS: Cow Pairs		$2100		$3000	
CLASS: Heifers		$1.90		$2.60
CLASS: Steers		$1.90		$3.27
CLASS: Cow Weigh Ups	$1.10		$1.57
CLASS: Bull Weigh Ups	$1.42		$1.90
CLASS: Feed/Cut Bulls	$1.67		$2.10

CLASS: PAIR           	LOW		AVG        	TOP
2 Year Olds		2400		2650		2900
3-5 Year Olds		2500		2650		3000
Short Term 		2200		2400		2600

CLASS: HEIFER          
WT              		LOW        	AVG        	TOP
400 to 500 lbs       212.50      212.50    212.50 per WT
500 to 600 lbs       230.00      230.00    230.00 per WT
600 to 700 lbs       165.00      209.73    232.50 per WT
700 to 800 lbs       160.00      195.97    225.00 per WT
800 to 900 lbs       168.00      177.53    188.00 per WT
900 to 1000 lbs      150.00      163.06    170.00 per WT


CLASS: HEIFERETTE      
WT            			LOW        	AVG        	TOP
800 to 900 lbs       		161.00      	184.19    	193.00 per WT
900 to 1000 lbs      		157.50      	184.33    	193.00 per WT
1000 to 1100 lbs     		160.00      	168.50    	183.50 per WT
1100 to 1300 lbs     		168.00      	173.95    	180.00 per WT

CLASS: COW             
WT              			LOW        	AVG        	TOP
800 to 900 lbs        		60.00      	114.38    	170.00 per WT
900 to 1000 lbs       		91.00      	124.96    	161.00 per WT
1000 to 1100 lbs      		65.00      	154.58    	189.00 per WT
1100 to 1300 lbs      		90.00      	141.91    	157.00 per WT
1300 to 1500 lbs     		115.00      	145.32    	152.50 per WT
1500 to 2000 lbs     		125.00      	144.72    	153.00 per WT
2000 to 2500 lbs     		151.00      	151.00    	151.00 per WT

CLASS: STEER           
WT              			LOW        	AVG        	TOP
400 to 500 lbs       		135.00      	160.40    	185.00 per WT
500 to 600 lbs       		162.50      	171.41    	180.00 per WT
700 to 800 lbs       		212.00      	226.00    	240.00 per WT
900 to 1000 lbs      		212.50      	212.50   	 212.50 per WT
1000 to 1100 lbs     		210.00      	211.49    	213.00 per WT
1100 to 1300 lbs     		136.00      	141.41    	147.00 per WT
1300 to 1500 lbs     		165.00      	165.00    	165.00 per WT



CLASS: YRL BULL        
WT              		LOW        	AVG        	TOP
700 to 800 lbs       	123.00      	164.86    	207.00 per WT
900 to 1000 lbs      	204.00      	204.84    	205.25 per WT
1000 to 1100 lbs     	204.00      	205.06    	206.25 per WT

CLASS: BULL CALF       
WT              		LOW        	AVG        	TOP
500 to 600 lbs       	232.50      	232.50    	232.50 per WT

CLASS: BULL            
WT              		LOW        	AVG        	TOP
1000 to 1100 lbs     	198.00      	198.00    	198.00 per WT
1100 to 1300 lbs     	164.00      	179.26    	183.50 per WT
1300 to 1500 lbs     	165.00      	167.33    	171.00 per WT
1500 to 2000 lbs     	157.50      	170.98    	187.00 per WT
2000 to 2500 lbs     	151.50      	175.20    	190.00 per WT



	Sale Time - Data Table View

	Name
	Qty
	Desc
	AvgWT
	Bid
	PF

	PAIR
	
	
	
	
	

	JIM ZEILER , STEVENSVILLE
	2
	RED-PAIR
	1735
	2775.00
	HD

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	2
	BLK-PAIR
	1545
	2650.00
	HD

	TWO GOOD SONS , IDAHO FALL
	2
	BLK-PAIR
	1380
	2475.00
	HD

	R.E. OR MARY OR MARK MARCHESS , POLARIS
	2
	RWF-PAIR
	1095
	2150.00
	HD

	JIM ZEILER , STEVENSVILLE
	2
	BLK-PAIR
	1495
	2050.00
	HD

	CHANCE BERNALL , DILLON
	2
	LH-PAIR
	635
	900.00
	HD

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	BRED COW
	
	
	
	
	

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	1
	BLK-BRD COW
	1440
	2050.00
	HD

	JOSEPH OR KAY OR DUSTIN STANE , CORVALL
	1
	BLK-BRD COW
	985
	1825.00
	HD

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	HEIFER
	
	
	
	
	

	BRUCE AND JULIE WHITE , HOT SPRINGS
	2
	BLK-HFR
	678
	232.50
	WT

	J. DWIGHT HARRISON , DILLON
	1
	BLK-HFR
	515
	230.00
	WT

	BRUCE AND JULIE WHITE , HOT SPRINGS
	1
	BLK-HFR
	730
	225.00
	WT

	JASON BANGEN , HOT SPRINGS
	2
	BLK-HFR
	768
	222.50
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BLK-HFR
	435
	212.50
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BLK-HFR
	805
	188.00
	WT

	LEROY ARNESON , BELGRADE
	1
	BLK-HFR
	715
	182.50
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	2
	RED-HFR
	903
	170.00
	WT

	LEROY ARNESON , BELGRADE
	1
	BLK-HFR
	885
	168.00
	WT

	LEROY ARNESON , BELGRADE
	1
	RED-HFR
	690
	165.00
	WT

	LEROY ARNESON , BELGRADE
	1
	BLK-HFR
	755
	161.00
	WT

	STEVE GILSTRAP , DILLON
	1
	WHT.PARK-HFR
	720
	160.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-HFR
	960
	150.00
	WT

	
	
	
	
	
	

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	HEIFERETTE
	
	
	
	
	

	REBISH-KONEN LIVESTOCK LI , DILLON
	2
	BLK-HFRETTE
	868
	193.00
	WT

	AV CATTLE COMPANY INC , WISDOM
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	900
	193.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	3
	BWF-HFRETTE
	923
	192.00
	WT

	J. DWIGHT HARRISON , DILLON
	2
	BLK-HFRETTE
	985
	190.00
	WT

	MARK MARCHESSEAULT , POLARIS
	1
	BWF-HFRETTE
	855
	188.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	2
	BLK-HFRETTE
	985
	186.00
	WT

	BROKSLE RANCH INC , TWIN BRIDGES
	10
	BLK-HFRETTE
	1053
	183.50
	WT

	JOSEPH OR KAY OR DUSTIN STANE , CORVALL
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	1015
	180.00
	WT

	CAL ERB , DILLON
	1
	BBROC-HFRETTE
	1115
	180.00
	WT

	AV CATTLE COMPANY INC , WISDOM
	2
	BLK-HFRETTE
	1033
	180.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	1020
	178.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	2
	MXD BLK-HFRETTE
	1053
	178.00
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	2
	BLK-HFRETTE
	1003
	173.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BWF-HFRETTE
	1045
	170.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	2
	BLK-HFRETTE
	1043
	169.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	1135
	168.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	3
	BLK-HFRETTE
	1083
	168.00
	WT

	JON OR CATHERINE OR KEVI KONE , DILLON
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	1045
	168.00
	WT

	TOM TAMCKE , DILLON
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	1050
	165.50
	WT

	JOSEPH OR KAY OR DUSTIN STANE , CORVALL
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	865
	165.00
	WT

	REBISH-KONEN LIVESTOCK LI , DILLON
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	965
	165.00
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BWF-HFRETTE
	800
	161.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	3
	BLK-HFRETTE
	1038
	160.00
	WT

	RAFTER RANCH INC. , WISE RIVER
	21
	HEREFORD-HFRETTE
	1071
	160.00
	WT

	DAN STEVENSON , WISE RIVER
	1
	BBROC-HFRETTE
	925
	157.50
	WT

	J. DWIGHT HARRISON , DILLON
	1
	BLK-HFRETTE
	1025
	130.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	COW
	
	
	
	
	

	REBISH-KONEN LIVESTOCK LI , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1050
	189.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-COW
	875
	170.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	2
	BBROC-COW
	1000
	167.00
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	3
	BLK-COW
	1072
	166.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	2
	BWF-COW
	1050
	165.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	9
	MXD RED-COW
	1012
	163.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-COW
	1000
	162.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-COW
	980
	161.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	1
	BLK-COW
	1215
	157.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	3
	CHAR-COW
	1065
	156.00
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1050
	156.00
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BLK-COW
	1115
	155.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	7
	BLK-COW
	1283
	154.50
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1155
	153.00
	WT

	TERRY MCNELLIS , RANCJO SANTAN FE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1600
	153.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	5
	MXD BLK-COW
	1327
	152.50
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	7
	BLK-COW
	1422
	152.50
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1348
	152.50
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1485
	152.50
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	3
	BLK-COW
	1102
	152.00
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	4
	BLK-COW
	1354
	152.00
	WT

	J. DWIGHT HARRISON , DILLON
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1220
	152.00
	WT

	SRI RIVER HOLDING LLC , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-COW
	1555
	152.00
	WT

	PETERSON RANCH LLC , SHERIDAN
	2
	BWF-COW
	1498
	152.00
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1295
	151.50
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1465
	151.50
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1370
	151.50
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1400
	151.50
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BLK-COW
	1035
	151.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	6
	RED-COW
	1074
	151.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	2010
	151.00
	WT

	JON OR CATHERINE OR KEVI KONE , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1195
	151.00
	WT

	KYLE OR JAYME TASH , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1645
	151.00
	WT

	SITZ RANCH MANAGEMENT , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1230
	151.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	5
	MXD RED-COW
	1029
	150.50
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-COW
	1335
	150.50
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	4
	BLK-COW
	1443
	150.50
	WT

	CAL ERB , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1410
	150.50
	WT

	WANDA SALOMON , POLSON
	1
	BWF-COW
	1285
	150.50
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BLK-COW
	1200
	150.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	4
	BLK-COW
	1476
	150.00
	WT

	JOSEPH OR KAY OR DUSTIN STANE , CORVALL
	1
	BWF-COW
	1160
	150.00
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	RWF-COW
	1480
	150.00
	WT

	RAFTER RANCH INC. , WISE RIVER
	2
	HEREFORD-COW
	1180
	150.00
	WT

	WANDA SALOMON , POLSON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1210
	150.00
	WT

	JEFFREY OR TOMI CLAIRMONT , RONAN
	1
	BWF-COW
	1475
	150.00
	WT

	JIM ZEILER , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1135
	150.00
	WT

	HUSTED RANCH , JACKSON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1695
	150.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1295
	149.50
	WT

	TRIANGLE TWO CATTLE CO , BALLANTINE
	22
	MXD BLK-COW
	1447
	149.50
	WT

	BRUCE AND JULIE WHITE , HOT SPRINGS
	3
	BLK-COW
	1543
	149.50
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BLK-COW
	990
	149.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BBROC-COW
	965
	149.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1005
	149.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	6
	BLK-COW
	1358
	149.00
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1270
	149.00
	WT

	CAL ERB , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1240
	149.00
	WT

	TERRY MCNELLIS , RANCJO SANTAN FE
	2
	BLK-COW
	1513
	149.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1360
	149.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	3
	BLK-COW
	1457
	148.50
	WT

	JOSEPH OR KAY OR DUSTIN STANE , CORVALL
	6
	BLK-COW
	1218
	148.50
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1595
	148.50
	WT

	PETERSON RANCH LLC , SHERIDAN
	2
	BLK-COW
	1615
	148.50
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	5
	BLK-COW
	1297
	148.00
	WT

	JOSEPH OR KAY OR DUSTIN STANE , CORVALL
	1
	BWF-COW
	1310
	148.00
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	RED-COW
	1270
	148.00
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	2
	MIXED-COW
	1493
	148.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	8
	BLK-COW
	1451
	148.00
	WT

	TRIANGLE TWO CATTLE CO , BALLANTINE
	13
	BLK-COW
	1464
	148.00
	WT

	SANTANA RANCH , LIMA
	1
	BLK-COW
	1470
	148.00
	WT

	MARCHESSEAU RANCH , POLARIS
	2
	BWF-COW
	1123
	148.00
	WT

	WANDA SALOMON , POLSON
	1
	CHAR-COW
	1470
	148.00
	WT

	MIKE OR STEVIE BROWN , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1735
	148.00
	WT

	TERRY MCNELLIS , RANCJO SANTAN FE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1750
	148.00
	WT

	HARRINGTON CO. , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1305
	148.00
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	3
	BLK-COW
	1165
	147.50
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	4
	BLK-COW
	1298
	147.50
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1465
	147.50
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	2
	BLK-COW
	1403
	147.50
	WT

	HARRINGTON CO. , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1270
	147.50
	WT

	HARRINGTON CO. , DILLON
	4
	BLK-COW
	1505
	147.25
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BWF-COW
	985
	147.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-COW
	1060
	147.00
	WT

	JOSEPH OR KAY OR DUSTIN STANE , CORVALL
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1095
	147.00
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1425
	147.00
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	CHAR-COW
	1160
	147.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	3
	BLK-COW
	1453
	147.00
	WT

	BROKSLE RANCH INC , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-COW
	1570
	147.00
	WT

	SILAS OR LARAMIE SMITH , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1480
	147.00
	WT

	HARRINGTON CO. , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1470
	147.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1260
	146.50
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1235
	146.50
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	2
	BLK-COW
	1260
	146.50
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	5
	MXD BLK-COW
	1475
	146.50
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	7
	BLK-COW
	1316
	146.50
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	9
	MIXED-COW
	1385
	146.50
	WT

	CAL ERB , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1420
	146.50
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BLK-COW
	925
	146.00
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	4
	BLK-COW
	1144
	146.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	MIXED-COW
	1135
	146.00
	WT

	JOSEPH OR KAY OR DUSTIN STANE , CORVALL
	1
	BLK-COW
	1205
	146.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1525
	146.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	1
	BLK-COW
	1190
	146.00
	WT

	MARK MARCHESSEAULT , POLARIS
	1
	BLK-COW
	1200
	146.00
	WT

	MARK MARCHESSEAULT , POLARIS
	1
	HEREFORD-COW
	1330
	146.00
	WT

	WANDA SALOMON , POLSON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1160
	146.00
	WT

	WANDA SALOMON , POLSON
	1
	RED-COW
	1355
	146.00
	WT

	SUSIE SPECKERT , POLSON
	3
	BLK-COW
	1342
	146.00
	WT

	KYLE OR JAYME TASH , DILLON
	1
	BWF-COW
	1495
	146.00
	WT

	HUSTED RANCH , JACKSON
	1
	CHAR-COW
	1500
	146.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1530
	145.50
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1628
	145.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1595
	145.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1455
	145.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	7
	MXD BLK-COW
	1399
	145.00
	WT

	BROKSLE RANCH INC , TWIN BRIDGES
	7
	BLK-COW
	1299
	145.00
	WT

	SANTANA RANCH , LIMA
	6
	MXD BLK-COW
	1416
	145.00
	WT

	SANTANA RANCH , LIMA
	1
	RED-COW
	1385
	145.00
	WT

	SRI RIVER HOLDING LLC , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1445
	145.00
	WT

	MCCOY CATTLE LLC , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1250
	145.00
	WT

	PS LIVESTOCK LLC , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-COW
	1630
	145.00
	WT

	DANIEL COON , WISDOM
	2
	BLK-COW
	1395
	145.00
	WT

	HARRINGTON CO. , DILLON
	5
	BLK-COW
	1496
	144.75
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1150
	144.50
	WT

	MARCHESSEAU RANCH , POLARIS
	1
	HEREFORD-COW
	1140
	144.50
	WT

	SRI RIVER HOLDING LLC , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	RED-COW
	1285
	144.50
	WT

	DANIEL COON , WISDOM
	1
	BLK-COW
	1370
	144.50
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	2
	MXD BLK-COW
	1383
	144.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	3
	BLK-COW
	1435
	144.00
	WT

	JOSEPH OR KAY OR DUSTIN STANE , CORVALL
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1180
	144.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1335
	144.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1385
	144.00
	WT

	SANTANA RANCH , LIMA
	2
	BLK-COW
	1385
	144.00
	WT

	DAN STEVENSON , WISE RIVER
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1385
	144.00
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BWF-COW
	1185
	143.50
	WT

	RAFTER RANCH INC. , WISE RIVER
	1
	HEREFORD-COW
	1215
	143.50
	WT

	CAL ERB , DILLON
	1
	CHAR-COW
	1255
	143.50
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BWF-COW
	1070
	143.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1478
	143.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1470
	143.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	1
	BLK-COW
	1390
	143.00
	WT

	BROKSLE RANCH INC , TWIN BRIDGES
	3
	BLK-COW
	1302
	143.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	5
	HEREFORD-COW
	1602
	142.50
	WT

	MARK MARCHESSEAULT , POLARIS
	1
	HEREFORD-COW
	1110
	142.50
	WT

	NATHAN & HILARY SEVALSTAD , WISDOM
	1
	BWF-COW
	1190
	142.50
	WT

	KYLE OR JAYME TASH , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1335
	142.50
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	3
	BLK-COW
	1240
	142.00
	WT

	RANDY OR JEFF SCHUETT , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1355
	142.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1300
	142.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1630
	142.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	2
	MXD BLK-COW
	1750
	142.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1305
	142.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	HEREFORD-COW
	1250
	142.00
	WT

	R.E. OR MARY OR MARK MARCHESS , POLARIS
	1
	RWF-COW
	1075
	142.00
	WT

	SUSIE SPECKERT , POLSON
	4
	BLK-COW
	1269
	142.00
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BLK-COW
	975
	141.50
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1150
	141.50
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1333
	141.50
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1540
	141.50
	WT

	AV CATTLE COMPANY INC , WISDOM
	3
	BLK-COW
	1398
	141.50
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1370
	141.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1290
	141.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1615
	141.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1720
	141.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	1
	BLK-COW
	1230
	141.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	8
	MXD BLK-COW
	1378
	141.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	2
	MXD BLK-COW
	1288
	141.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	1
	CHAR-COW
	1210
	141.00
	WT

	BRUCE AND JULIE WHITE , HOT SPRINGS
	1
	BLK-COW
	1295
	141.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	RED-COW
	1485
	140.50
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1405
	140.00
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	4
	BLK-COW
	1274
	140.00
	WT

	RANDY OR JEFF SCHUETT , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1635
	140.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1390
	140.00
	WT

	TRIANGLE TWO CATTLE CO , BALLANTINE
	4
	MXD RED-COW
	1113
	140.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1290
	139.50
	WT

	WANDA SALOMON , POLSON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1315
	139.50
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	2
	BLK-COW
	1273
	139.00
	WT

	JON OR CATHERINE OR KEVI KONE , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1325
	139.00
	WT

	WANDA SALOMON , POLSON
	5
	MXD BLK-COW
	1421
	138.00
	WT

	SUSIE SPECKERT , POLSON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1255
	138.00
	WT

	TERRY MCNELLIS , RANCJO SANTAN FE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1375
	138.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1485
	137.00
	WT

	SANTANA RANCH , LIMA
	1
	RWF-COW
	1280
	136.00
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BLK-COW
	1205
	135.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	RWF-COW
	1540
	135.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	HEREFORD-COW
	1460
	135.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	HEREFORD-COW
	1450
	135.00
	WT

	HARRINGTON CO. , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1460
	135.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BWF-COW
	1250
	134.00
	WT

	TERRY MCNELLIS , RANCJO SANTAN FE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1235
	134.00
	WT

	LJ OR KRISTI PANCOST , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-COW
	1100
	134.00
	WT

	RANDY OR JEFF SCHUETT , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1225
	133.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	1
	HEREFORD-COW
	1345
	133.00
	WT

	SANTANA RANCH , LIMA
	1
	RED-COW
	1325
	133.00
	WT

	WANDA SALOMON , POLSON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1335
	133.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	1515
	132.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	BLK-COW
	1210
	132.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	RED-COW
	1405
	132.00
	WT

	WANDA SALOMON , POLSON
	1
	BLK-COW
	965
	132.00
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BLK-COW
	1170
	131.00
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BLK-COW
	1315
	131.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1090
	131.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1410
	131.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1320
	131.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1355
	131.00
	WT

	SANTANA RANCH , LIMA
	1
	BLK-COW
	1285
	131.00
	WT

	SANTANA RANCH , LIMA
	1
	RED-COW
	1300
	131.00
	WT

	SANTANA RANCH , LIMA
	1
	RED-COW
	1370
	131.00
	WT

	DANIEL COON , WISDOM
	1
	BLK-COW
	1450
	130.50
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1495
	130.00
	WT

	KYLE OR JAYME TASH , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1240
	130.00
	WT

	DANIEL COON , WISDOM
	1
	BLK-COW
	1345
	129.00
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	RBROC-COW
	1175
	128.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1405
	127.00
	WT

	REBISH-KONEN LIVESTOCK LI , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1280
	127.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	1
	BWF-COW
	1410
	126.00
	WT

	FOUR O SIX LIVESTOCK , BALLANTINE
	1
	HEREFORD-COW
	1680
	125.00
	WT

	WANDA SALOMON , POLSON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1185
	125.00
	WT

	DANIEL COON , WISDOM
	1
	RWF-COW
	1135
	125.00
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1140
	124.00
	WT

	LJ OR KRISTI PANCOST , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-COW
	1185
	123.00
	WT

	DANIEL COON , WISDOM
	1
	BLK-COW
	1170
	123.00
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1150
	122.00
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1115
	122.00
	WT

	DANIEL COON , WISDOM
	1
	BLK-COW
	1110
	122.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1260
	121.00
	WT

	DRAGGING Y CATTLE CO. , DILLON
	2
	BLK-COW
	983
	121.00
	WT

	DANIEL COON , WISDOM
	1
	BLK-COW
	1115
	121.00
	WT

	DANIEL COON , WISDOM
	1
	BWF-COW
	1290
	121.00
	WT

	CASTLE MTN RANCHES , WHITE SULPER SP.
	1
	BBROC-COW
	1180
	119.00
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	990
	117.00
	WT

	CAL ERB , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1140
	117.00
	WT

	LJ OR KRISTI PANCOST , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-COW
	1305
	115.50
	WT

	CENTENNIAL LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	925
	115.00
	WT

	ERB LIVESTOCK , DILLON
	1
	RED-COW
	1010
	115.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1420
	115.00
	WT

	SANTANA RANCH , LIMA
	1
	BLK-COW
	1090
	113.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	1280
	110.00
	WT

	DANA BUHLER ROBINSON , DELL
	3
	LH-COW
	722
	102.00
	WT

	SCHUETT FARMS , DILLON
	1
	BLK-COW
	905
	100.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	STEER CALF
	
	
	
	
	

	CAL ERB , DILLON
	1
	BLK-STR CLF
	510
	95.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	STEER
	
	
	
	
	

	BRUCE AND JULIE WHITE , HOT SPRINGS
	1
	BLK-STR
	760
	240.00
	WT

	LEROY ARNESON , BELGRADE
	1
	BWF-STR
	1000
	213.00
	WT

	BROKSLE RANCH INC , TWIN BRIDGES
	2
	BLK-STR
	915
	212.50
	WT

	BROKSLE RANCH INC , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-STR
	760
	212.00
	WT

	BROKSLE RANCH INC , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-STR
	1015
	210.00
	WT

	TOM TASH , POLARIS
	1
	BLK-STR
	480
	185.00
	WT

	BEAVERHEAD LIVESTOCK AUCT , DILLON
	1
	BLK-STR
	545
	180.00
	WT

	JIM ZEILER , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BLK-STR
	1470
	165.00
	WT

	CAL ERB , DILLON
	1
	BLK-STR
	525
	162.50
	WT

	JIM ZEILER , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	HOL-STR
	1250
	147.00
	WT

	JIM ZEILER , STEVENSVILLE
	1
	BRN SWISS-STR
	1290
	136.00
	WT

	BEAVERHEAD LIVESTOCK AUCT , DILLON
	1
	BLK-STR
	465
	135.00
	WT

	BEAVERHEAD LIVESTOCK AUCT , DILLON
	1
	BLK-STR
	865
	115.00
	WT

	BEAVERHEAD LIVESTOCK AUCT , DILLON
	1
	BLK-STR
	690
	97.50
	WT

	BEAVERHEAD LIVESTOCK AUCT , DILLON
	1
	BLK-STR
	660
	77.50
	WT

	BEAVERHEAD LIVESTOCK AUCT , DILLON
	1
	BLK-STR
	700
	67.50
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	YRL BULL
	
	
	
	
	

	ELK MEADOWS RANCH LLC , LIMA
	1
	BLK-YR BULL
	745
	207.00
	WT

	JOHN ERB , DILLON
	3
	BLK-YR BULL
	1007
	206.25
	WT

	JOHN ERB , DILLON
	2
	BLK-YR BULL
	1013
	205.50
	WT

	ELK MEADOWS RANCH LLC , LIMA
	2
	MXD BLK-YR BULL
	980
	205.25
	WT

	ELK MEADOWS RANCH LLC , LIMA
	1
	BLK-YR BULL
	950
	204.00
	WT

	ELK MEADOWS RANCH LLC , LIMA
	4
	BLK-YR BULL
	1054
	204.00
	WT

	ELK MEADOWS RANCH LLC , LIMA
	1
	BLK-YR BULL
	960
	150.00
	WT

	ELK MEADOWS RANCH LLC , LIMA
	1
	LH-YR BULL
	750
	123.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	BULL CALF
	
	
	
	
	

	BEAVERHEAD LIVESTOCK AUCT , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL CLF
	565
	232.50
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	

	BULL
	
	
	
	
	

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	2
	RED-BULL
	1070
	198.00
	WT

	TERRY MCNELLIS , RANCJO SANTAN FE
	1
	BLK-BULL
	2220
	190.00
	WT

	WEAVER LIVESTOCK , DRUMMOND
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1920
	187.00
	WT

	TERRY MCNELLIS , RANCJO SANTAN FE
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1940
	186.00
	WT

	WEAVER LIVESTOCK , DRUMMOND
	1
	BLK-BULL
	2310
	185.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	1
	BLK-BULL
	2030
	184.00
	WT

	J. DWIGHT HARRISON , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1870
	184.00
	WT

	WEAVER LIVESTOCK , DRUMMOND
	1
	BLK-BULL
	2145
	184.00
	WT

	DARRYL BROWER , WHITEHALL
	5
	CHAR-BULL
	1280
	183.50
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1985
	183.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	2125
	182.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1960
	181.00
	WT

	DARRYL BROWER , WHITEHALL
	1
	CHAR-BULL
	1240
	181.00
	WT

	HUSTED RANCH , JACKSON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	2405
	180.00
	WT

	PETERSON RANCH LLC , SHERIDAN
	1
	HEREFORD-BULL
	1965
	176.00
	WT

	BROKSLE RANCH INC , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1935
	175.00
	WT

	HAGENBARTH LIVESTOCK , GLEN
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1710
	175.00
	WT

	DARRYL BROWER , WHITEHALL
	7
	CHAR-BULL
	1674
	175.00
	WT

	HUSTED RANCH , JACKSON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	2195
	175.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	2015
	174.00
	WT

	RAFTER RANCH INC. , WISE RIVER
	2
	HEREFORD-BULL
	2038
	174.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1875
	173.00
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	2
	BLK-BULL
	2028
	171.00
	WT

	CAL ERB , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1880
	171.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1390
	171.00
	WT

	HOLLAND RANCH CO A MONT C , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1230
	171.00
	WT

	BEAVERHEAD 7 UP RANCH , DILLON
	1
	RED-BULL
	1770
	171.00
	WT

	RAFTER RANCH INC. , WISE RIVER
	1
	HEREFORD-BULL
	2015
	170.00
	WT

	BLACKTAIL CATTLE COMPANY , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	2120
	169.00
	WT

	JOSEPH OR KAY OR DUSTIN STANE , CORVALL
	1
	BBROC-BULL
	1415
	166.00
	WT

	REBISH-KONEN LIVESTOCK LI , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	2105
	166.00
	WT

	BEAVERHEAD 7 UP RANCH , DILLON
	1
	RED-BULL
	1755
	166.00
	WT

	LJ OR KRISTI PANCOST , TWIN BRIDGES
	2
	BLK-BULL
	1783
	166.00
	WT

	HUNTSMAN RANCH CO. , DELL, MT
	4
	BLK-BULL
	1850
	165.00
	WT

	JACK HIRSCHY LVSTK INC. , JACKSON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1375
	165.00
	WT

	LJ OR KRISTI PANCOST , TWIN BRIDGES
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1840
	164.50
	WT

	JOSEPH OR KAY OR DUSTIN STANE , CORVALL
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1110
	164.00
	WT

	BLACKTAIL CATTLE COMPANY , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1760
	163.50
	WT

	BAR S CATTLE LLC OR DIREC , RIGBY
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1925
	163.00
	WT

	REBISH-KONEN LIVESTOCK LI , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1750
	163.00
	WT

	BLACKTAIL CATTLE COMPANY , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1770
	162.00
	WT

	RAFTER RANCH INC. , WISE RIVER
	1
	HEREFORD-BULL
	1720
	162.00
	WT

	BEAVERHEAD 7 UP RANCH , DILLON
	1
	RED-BULL
	1675
	161.00
	WT

	BEAVERHEAD 7 UP RANCH , DILLON
	1
	RED-BULL
	1665
	161.00
	WT

	BLACKTAIL CATTLE COMPANY , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1875
	157.50
	WT

	BLACKTAIL CATTLE COMPANY , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	1755
	156.50
	WT

	BLACKTAIL CATTLE COMPANY , DILLON
	1
	BLK-BULL
	2125
	151.50
	WT

	RAFTER RANCH INC. , WISE RIVER
	1
	HEREFORD-BULL
	1195
	151.00
	WT

	_____________________________________________________________________
	
	
	



